504104743 11/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4151412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Chevalier	07/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTEF INVESTISSEMENTS	
Street Address:	IMMEUBLE LE LOUISIANE	
Internal Address:	10 CHAUSSEE JULES CESAR	
City:	OSNY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-95520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 368-2151 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLY CHAMBERLAIN
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488-0259005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504104743 REEL: 040388 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Stéphane CHEVALIER

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to PLASTEF INVESTISSEMENTS, having a place of business at Immeuble le Louisiane, 10 chaussée Jules César, F-95520 OSNY, France

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled **Safety support device for a syringe and an assembly comprising one such device and a syringe**

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR03/00423 on February 11, 2003 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Cabinet BEAU DE LOMENIE, 158 Rue de l'Université, PARIS 75007, France the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed at OSNy

this 57/05day of 1094

Stéphane CHEVALIER

RECORDED 19892/3984